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Overall Money Earned 2025  

Rank Professional Facility No. Events Individual
Money

Team
Money

Overall
Money

1 Heffernan, Wes

Dynamic
Motion Golf
Performance
Centre

5 $8,500.00 $275.00 $8,775.00

2 Locke, Eric
Priddis
Greens
G&CC

9 $5,335.00 $2,800.00 $8,135.00

3 Kirkness, Samuel Inglewood
G&CC 9 $4,276.00 $3,670.00 $7,946.00

4 Stiles, Scott Earl Grey GC 9 $7,376.00 $511.50 $7,887.50

5 Bean, Jordan
Priddis
Greens
G&CC

9 $6,632.00 $692.00 $7,324.00

6 Batsel, Dillon Desert
Blume GC 6 $6,338.00 $775.00 $7,113.00

7 Black, Kevin
Redwood
Meadows
G&CC

10 $5,188.00 $1,512.50 $6,700.50

8 MacComb,
David

Royal
Mayfair GC 8 $3,487.00 $1,854.50 $5,341.50

9 Fox, Mitchell Speargrass
GC 8 $4,847.00 $412.50 $5,259.50

10 Gillett, Weston Lacombe
G&CC 11 $2,213.00 $2,300.50 $4,513.50

11 Bruce, Adam Northern
Bear GC 8 $3,575.00 $917.00 $4,492.00

12 Cuthbertson,
Jeff

Stony Plain
GC 11 $3,060.00 $1,412.50 $4,472.50

13 Gorbahn, Kaleb Lynx Ridge
GC 4 $1,958.00 $1,816.50 $3,774.50

14 Horton, Chris

Golf
Channel
Academy at
Cottonwood
G&CC

13 $1,718.00 $2,025.00 $3,743.00

15 Vandermey,
Nick

PGA of
Alberta
Member

2 $0.00 $3,562.51 $3,562.51
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15 Vandermey,
Spencer

PGA of
Alberta
Member

4 $0.00 $3,562.51 $3,562.51

17 Harrison,
Michael

Coal Creek
GR 5 $3,561.00 $0.00 $3,561.00

18 Belbin, Mike Royal
Mayfair GC 7 $3,270.00 $99.00 $3,369.00

19 Cantera, Dallas Cardiff
G&CC 11 $2,013.00 $1,156.00 $3,169.00

20 Stanier, Jason Inglewood
G&CC 6 $2,540.00 $625.00 $3,165.00

21 Mah, Matthew Mill Woods
GC 7 $3,162.00 $0.00 $3,162.00

22 Chown, Braden Bearspaw
GC 9 $1,361.00 $1,762.50 $3,123.50

23 Shields-Tyler,
Brodie

Country Hills
GC 7 $2,121.00 $829.50 $2,950.50

24 Gibson, Craig Sirocco GC 9 $2,074.00 $817.00 $2,891.00

25 LeBouthillier,
Tyler 365 GOLF 9 $2,125.00 $594.50 $2,719.50

26 Fukushima, Kent
PGA of
Alberta
Member

8 $2,080.00 $275.00 $2,355.00

27 Kahlon, Harmeet Broadmoor
GC 2 $2,350.00 $0.00 $2,350.00

28 Hazell-Penaluna,
Will

Strathmore
GC 8 $1,940.00 $400.00 $2,340.00

29 DesRoche, Glen Magrath GC 10 $0.00 $2,325.00 $2,325.00

30 McDermott, Levi Big Buck Golf
Centre 6 $2,040.00 $262.50 $2,302.50

31 Hill, Logan River Bend
G&RA 9 $1,170.00 $1,091.50 $2,261.50

32 Bean, Matt
Priddis
Greens
G&CC

6 $793.00 $1,300.00 $2,093.00

33 Kirlin, Matthew Lynx Ridge
GC 5 $267.00 $1,816.50 $2,083.50

34 McCoy,
Alexander (AJ)

Priddis
Greens
G&CC

5 $469.00 $1,600.00 $2,069.00

35 Caines, Ryan Inglewood
G&CC 3 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
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36 Humbke, Daniel Lacombe
G&CC 13 $650.00 $1,349.00 $1,999.00

37 Dhillon, Darcy Bearspaw
GC 5 $1,989.00 $0.00 $1,989.00

38 Maher, Jeremy Modern Golf 7 $1,438.00 $525.00 $1,963.00

39 McCluskey, Phil River Bend
G&RA 9 $1,015.00 $915.50 $1,930.50

40 Cooke, Chris Silvertip
Resort 7 $782.00 $1,082.00 $1,864.00

41 Jetten, Taylor Lethbridge
CC 4 $1,000.00 $816.50 $1,816.50

42 Corrigan, Mark The Cart
Locker 8 $1,540.00 $275.00 $1,815.00

43 Berget, Justin Whitecourt
G&CC 7 $1,653.00 $99.00 $1,752.00

44 Courage, Gord Hamptons
GC (The) 9 $1,126.00 $625.00 $1,751.00

45 Whitecotton,
Keith The Quarry 8 $1,202.00 $417.00 $1,619.00

46 McGarry, Greg Glendale
G&CC 4 $0.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00

47 Ruschkowski,
Rock Sirocco GC 8 $0.00 $1,459.00 $1,459.00

48 Foote, Kurtis
Valley Ridge
Golf
Academy

8 $1,087.00 $275.00 $1,362.00

48 Petryk, Larry
Larry Petryk
Golf
Academy

8 $1,362.00 $0.00 $1,362.00

50 Beeston, Connor Raven Crest
G&CC 6 $1,080.00 $275.00 $1,355.00

51 Bassen, Brian
PGA of
Alberta
Member

4 $1,350.00 $0.00 $1,350.00

52 Berze, Josh Earl Grey GC 6 $0.00 $1,321.50 $1,321.50

53 Cox, Stefan Calgary
G&CC 7 $903.00 $374.00 $1,277.00

54 Ha, Jennifer
Priddis
Greens
G&CC

2 $1,250.00 $0.00 $1,250.00

55 Proulx, Shawn River Ridge
G&CC 5 $1,240.00 $0.00 $1,240.00
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56 Walter, Murray
Redwood
Meadows
G&CC

5 $0.00 $1,237.50 $1,237.50

57 Allred, Scott Elbow
Springs GC 4 $1,225.00 $0.00 $1,225.00

58 Nelson, Gina Highlands
GC 7 $812.00 $375.00 $1,187.00

59 Stringer, Richard 8 $1,177.00 $0.00 $1,177.00

60 Robb, Randy
Mickelson
National Golf
Academy

7 $600.00 $569.00 $1,169.00

61 Plouffe, Jacques Royal
Mayfair GC 9 $55.00 $1,059.00 $1,114.00

62 Dobbyn, Jacob Silvertip
Resort 3 $0.00 $1,082.00 $1,082.00

63 Bearchell,
Leighton Sundre GC 2 $0.00 $1,025.00 $1,025.00

64 Magee, Jake Inglewood
G&CC 9 $182.00 $829.50 $1,011.50

65 Gerlitz, Jamie Picture Butte
GC 6 $0.00 $987.50 $987.50

66 McArthur, Craig
Canyon
Meadows
G&CC

5 $480.00 $480.00 $960.00

67 Laugher, Ron
PGA of
Alberta
Member

2 $925.00 $0.00 $925.00

68 Fleming, Josh 365 GOLF 7 $605.00 $319.50 $924.50

69 Porter, Eric Lethbridge
CC 3 $102.00 $816.50 $918.50

70 Frose, Patrick Royal
Mayfair GC 7 $715.00 $187.50 $902.50

71 Nelson, Graeme Stony Plain
GC 7 $732.00 $156.00 $888.00

72 Cook, Matthew
Canyon
Meadows
G&CC

9 $868.00 $0.00 $868.00

73 Gorieu, Joshua Lewis
Estates GC 3 $866.00 $0.00 $866.00

74 Murdoch, Jeff
PGA of
Alberta
Member

7 $833.00 $0.00 $833.00
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75 Campbell,
Jordan

Northern
Bear GC 5 $165.00 $642.00 $807.00

76 Hunter, Randy
Silver
Springs
G&CC

2 $0.00 $775.00 $775.00

77 Wilmot, Pat Earl Grey GC 4 $0.00 $774.00 $774.00

78 Smith, Scott

Dynamic
Motion Golf
Performance
Centre

10 $492.00 $275.00 $767.00

79 Rau, Chase Sturgeon
Valley G&CC 3 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00

79 Schultz, Dorothy
McKenzie
Meadows
GC

1 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00

81 McComb,
Jordan

Bearspaw
GC 6 $325.00 $417.00 $742.00

82 Murphy, Gage
Edmonton
Petroleum
G&CC

3 $680.00 $0.00 $680.00

83 Lynn, Jaxon Alberta
Springs GR 1 $675.00 $0.00 $675.00

84 DiBartolo, Andre
PGA of
Alberta
Member

6 $646.00 $0.00 $646.00

85 Kinas, Carmen
Canyon
Meadows
G&CC

4 $0.00 $625.00 $625.00

85 Popkes, Amy
Silver
Springs
G&CC

4 $0.00 $625.00 $625.00

87 Behiels, Jake Cougar
Creek GR 11 $203.00 $417.00 $620.00

88 Westman, Scott Ranch
G&CC (The) 7 $612.00 $0.00 $612.00

89 Numrich, Grant
PGA of
Alberta
Member

4 $235.00 $332.00 $567.00

90 Carter, Terry
National Golf
Academy at
McCall Lake

2 $375.00 $187.50 $562.50

91 Johnson, Greg Golf
Fanatics 7 $55.00 $493.50 $548.50
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92 Cook, Aaron Blackhawk
GC 4 $325.00 $218.50 $543.50

93 Rogerson, Bruce Mickelson
National GC 4 $512.00 $0.00 $512.00

93 Sheppard, Jack GOLFTEC
Edmonton 5 $512.00 $0.00 $512.00

95 Loro, Justin Earl Grey GC 4 $506.00 $0.00 $506.00

96 Carter, Rhonda Golf
Fanatics 3 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00

96 Longley, Nic
Silver
Springs
G&CC

4 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00

98 Halpen, Todd Golf
Fanatics 2 $0.00 $493.50 $493.50

99
Van
Amsterdam,
Evan

Edmonton
CC 6 $325.00 $156.00 $481.00

100 Boudreau, Darcy Woodside
GC 5 $0.00 $470.00 $470.00

100 Hartford, Gary Highlands
GC 6 $0.00 $470.00 $470.00

100 Hughes, Chris Edmonton
CC 2 $0.00 $470.00 $470.00

100 Zubiak, Kris Sturgeon
Valley G&CC 2 $0.00 $470.00 $470.00

104 Berg, Chris Picture Butte
GC 7 $0.00 $417.00 $417.00

104 DiPasquale,
Chris

Par 3 Golf
Academy at
Bridge
Valley Golf

3 $0.00 $417.00 $417.00

104 Graham,
Michael

Bearspaw
GC 5 $0.00 $417.00 $417.00

104 Raina, Shannon Earl Grey GC 1 $0.00 $417.00 $417.00

104 Schatzmann,
Chris

Stewart
Creek G&CC 3 $0.00 $417.00 $417.00

109 Ball, Ryan
PGA of
Alberta
Member

4 $0.00 $412.50 $412.50

110 Atkinson, Bridger Highwood
Golf 4 $0.00 $400.00 $400.00
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110 Bolen, Dru Strathmore
GC 4 $0.00 $400.00 $400.00

110 Wright, Andrew Highwood
Golf 6 $0.00 $400.00 $400.00

113 Poscente, Davis Heritage
Pointe GC 4 $386.00 $0.00 $386.00

114 Austin, Crystal

Acushnet
Canada
(Titleist -
FootJoy)

1 $0.00 $375.00 $375.00

114 Bunner,
Alexander 8 $0.00 $375.00 $375.00

114 Estepa, Joshua Winston GC
(The) 5 $0.00 $375.00 $375.00

114 Graf, Kevin Woodside
GC 4 $0.00 $375.00 $375.00

114 King, James Belvedere
G&CC 3 $0.00 $375.00 $375.00

119 Evans, Kirk Innisfail GC 3 $342.00 $0.00 $342.00

120 McGonagle, Neil Affiliate 2 $0.00 $337.50 $337.50

120 McLeod, Wes 365 GOLF 2 $0.00 $337.50 $337.50

122 Noseworthy,
Jody

Edmonton
Garrison
Memorial
G&CC

5 $333.00 $0.00 $333.00

123 Leidenius, Shaye
PGA of
Alberta
Member

2 $0.00 $332.00 $332.00

124 Davison, Joshua RedTail
Landing GC 4 $0.00 $325.00 $325.00

124 Drake, David Pine Hills GC 2 $0.00 $325.00 $325.00

124 Moore, Ryan Ponoka GC 3 $0.00 $325.00 $325.00

124 Thompson,
Michael

Windermere
G&CC 7 $0.00 $325.00 $325.00

128 Clarkson,
Braden

Royal
Mayfair GC 3 $315.00 $0.00 $315.00

129 Laffin, Daniel PXG 5 $286.00 $0.00 $286.00

130 Becker, Nicholas Golf Traders
- Calgary 2 $0.00 $275.00 $275.00

130 Busetto, Joseph
Edmonton
Petroleum
G&CC

5 $0.00 $275.00 $275.00
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130 Hancock, Cody Sturgeon
Valley G&CC 3 $0.00 $275.00 $275.00

130 MacPherson,
Rob

River Bend
G&RA 1 $0.00 $275.00 $275.00

130 McCourt, Murray Ranch
G&CC (The) 4 $275.00 $0.00 $275.00

130 Rook, Randy
McKenzie
Meadows
GC

9 $0.00 $275.00 $275.00

130 Roy, Kenny Golf Traders
- Calgary 2 $0.00 $275.00 $275.00

130 Waters, Wade 365 GOLF 3 $0.00 $275.00 $275.00

138 McDermott,
Ryan

The Links at
Spruce
Grove

6 $265.00 $0.00 $265.00

139 Irvin, Taylor Country Hills
GC 5 $263.00 $0.00 $263.00

139 Johnson, Robbie Banff
Springs GC 7 $263.00 $0.00 $263.00

141 Fraser, Garrett Big Buck Golf
Centre 3 $0.00 $262.50 $262.50

141 Horton, Paul

Golf
Channel
Academy at
Cottonwood
G&CC

4 $0.00 $262.50 $262.50

143 James, Robb Stony Plain
GC 8 $0.00 $244.50 $244.50

144 Day, Kevin
Billy D’s
Driving
Range

6 $237.00 $0.00 $237.00

145 Chow, Kevin Blackhawk
GC 3 $0.00 $218.50 $218.50

146 McIntyre, Jaden Evergreen
GC 3 $203.00 $0.00 $203.00

147 MacGregor, Jeff Glendale
G&CC 4 $202.00 $0.00 $202.00

148 Bells, Dylan
PGA of
Alberta
Member

6 $187.00 $0.00 $187.00

148 West, Jonathan Carnmoney
GC 3 $187.00 $0.00 $187.00
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150 Freeman, Matt
Canyon
Meadows
G&CC

5 $182.00 $0.00 $182.00

151 McKiernan, John
Academy at
Golf Town -
Red Deer

4 $180.00 $0.00 $180.00

152 Fix, Sam
Vimy Ridge
Golf
Academy

3 $165.00 $0.00 $165.00

152 Robinson, Kevin Windermere
G&CC 5 $165.00 $0.00 $165.00

154 Conroy, Quinn Pinebrook
G&CC 5 $0.00 $156.00 $156.00

154 Lavallee, Jeremy Cardiff
G&CC 9 $0.00 $156.00 $156.00

156 Wade, Kyle
PGA of
Alberta
Member

5 $55.00 $99.00 $154.00

157 Kerby, James 3 $146.00 $0.00 $146.00

157 Stewart, Robin Leduc GC 3 $146.00 $0.00 $146.00

159 Babkirk, Tyrel Apple Creek
GC 6 $0.00 $125.00 $125.00

159 Cartier, Jacob Glendale
G&CC 5 $0.00 $125.00 $125.00

159 Heyland,
Nicholas

GOLFTEC
Edmonton 3 $0.00 $125.00 $125.00

159 Tiessen, David Sirocco GC 5 $0.00 $125.00 $125.00

163 Dueck, Jeremy Water Valley
GC 4 $102.00 $0.00 $102.00

163 Weiss, Zac Lethbridge
CC 4 $102.00 $0.00 $102.00

165 Scheller, J.D. Highwood
Golf 7 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00

166 Boothby, Riley The Links of
GlenEagles 1 $0.00 $99.00 $99.00

166 Keats, Mac Pinebrook
G&CC 3 $0.00 $99.00 $99.00

166 King, Slade The Links of
GlenEagles 1 $0.00 $99.00 $99.00

166 Miller, Geordie Calgary
G&CC 7 $0.00 $99.00 $99.00
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166 Robb, Colton Mickelson
National GC 4 $0.00 $99.00 $99.00

166 Stewart,
Elizabeth

Blackhawk
GC 4 $0.00 $99.00 $99.00

166 Taylor, Carson Winston GC
(The) 6 $0.00 $99.00 $99.00

166 Wanvig, Cullen Winston GC
(The) 2 $0.00 $99.00 $99.00

174 Fairbairn, Wayne Willow Park
G&CC 5 $0.00 $63.00 $63.00

174 Provencal, Ryan Westlock GC 2 $0.00 $63.00 $63.00

176 Smiley, Iain Pinebrook
G&CC 2 $0.00 $57.00 $57.00

176
Van
Amsterdam,
Tyler

Inglewood
G&CC 3 $0.00 $57.00 $57.00
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